Employees may be permitted to perform one or 

more outside services activities provided that such activities conform to this policy and do not 
otherwise constitute a conflict of interest or commitment.  Employees may be permitted to spend up 
to a total of Four Hundred and Sixteen (416) university compensable hours in a fiscal year in 
performing outside services activities for a governmental entity or one or more 501(c)(3) not-for-
profit organizations as determined in the sole discretion of and with the prior approval of the 
employee’s supervisor.